
 
 

FINALS ITINERARY AT FORD FIELD 
Saturday, November 2, 2024 

 
 
11:30am  Arrive, load busses/trailers and change into bibs/shoes/socks 
12:00pm  Busses leave (snacks provided on bus) 
2:15pm  Arrive Brighton for Lunch 
3:15pm  Leave Brighton 
4:15pm  Arrive Ford Field 
4:59pm  Outside Warm Up/Colorguard report to Security Clearance 
5:37pm  Band report to Security Clearance and head to inside Warm Up 
6:15pm  Full Ensemble Staging 
6:29pm  Perform! 
          
7:25pm  Awards Ceremony  
8:30pm  Leave Ford Field 
9:30pm  Arrive Brighton for quick dinner 
10:15pm  Leave Brighton 
12:30am  Arrive Spring Lake High School 
   Get an extra hour of sleep – thanks, time change!! =) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Please remember to wear your show shirt and long black socks. 


